RESOLUTION NO. 60-2020

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE SUMMIT COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN BY THE SUMMIT/AKRON SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY DBA REWORKS.

OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

WHEREAS, the Village of Reminderville is located within the Summit/Akron Solid Waste Management Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Summit/Akron Solid Waste Management Authority Board of Trustees prepared and adopted a final draft of the Solid Waste Management Plan in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Sections 3734.53, 3734.54, and 3734.55; and

WHEREAS, the Summit/Akron Solid Waste Management Authority has provided access to a copy of the draft of the Solid Waste Plan to the Village of Reminderville via website www.summitreworks.com; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to R.C. 3734.55(B), Council shall approve or disapprove the draft plan within ninety (90) days after receiving a copy of it; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. The Village of Reminderville hereby adopts the Summit/Akron Solid Waste Management Authority Solid Waste Management Plan, a copy of which is attached and made a part of this Resolution.

SECTION 2. That the Clerk is hereby directed to send a copy of this Resolution to Marcie Kress, Executive Director of the Summit/Akron Solid Waste Management Authority at 2711 W. Market Street, Unit 13620, Fairlawn, Ohio, 44333, or email a copy of this Resolution to planner@summitreworks.com.

SECTION 3. The Council finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.

SECTION 4. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:		
	Sam Alonso,	Mayor

Stacey Task	
Clerk of Council	
i, state j Tusk, etcik of ec	ouncil of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio
do hereby certify that the foregoin	g RESOLUTION 60-2020 was duly and regularly passed by inderville at a regular meeting of Council on the day or
do hereby certify that the foregoing the Council of the Village of Remi	g RESOLUTION 60-2020 was duly and regularly passed by